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Investment announcements, Q1 – Q4 2018

Q4 by Source Q3 by Source Q2 by SourceQ1 by Source

US$29.55bn

France US$16.0bn 54%

UK US$9.0bn 30%

USA US$2.0bn 7%

Nigeria US$1.2bn 4%

Others US$1.4bn 5%

US$16.18bn

Nigeria US$12.8bn 79%

Luxembourg US$2.5bn 15%

USA US$0.5bn 3%

Estonia US$0.1bn 1%

Others US$0.3bn 2%

US$27.34bn

UAE US$18.0bn 65.8%

China US$5.3bn 19.5%

Nigeria US$0.3bn 1.2%

UK US$0.1bn 0.2%

Others US$3.6bn 13.3%

UAE US$15.81bn 88.7%

China US$0.60bn 3.4%

Nigeria US$0.20bn 1.1%

UK US$0.07bn 0.4%

Others US$1.14bn 6.4%

US$17.82bn

23 projects across 12 States 
+ FCT

21 projects across 6 States 
+ FCT

21 projects across 14 States 27 projects across 12 States 
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Investment announcements, Q1 – Q4 2018

Q4 by Sector  Q3 by Sector Q2 by Sector Q1 by Sector

US$16.18bn US$27.34bn

Transportation 
& Storage

US$11.71bn 65.7%

Manufacturing US$4.44bn 24.9%

Electricity1 US$1.1bn 6.2%

Mining & 
Quarrying

US$0.5bn 2.8%

Others US$0.1bn 0.4%

US$17.82bn

23 projects across 12 States 
+ FCT

21 projects across 6 States 
+ FCT

21 projects across 14 States 27 projects across 12 States 

US$29.55bn

Mining & 
Quarrying

US$25.5bn 86%

Transportation 
& Storage

US$2.0bn 7%

Electricity
1

US$1.2bn 4%

Real Estate US$0.7bn 2%

Others US$0.2bn 1%

Manufacturing US$12.8bn 79%

Mining & 
Quarrying

US$2.5bn 16%

Real Estate US$0.5bn 3%

Transportation 
& Storage

US$0.1bn 1%

Others US$0.3bn 2%

Construction US$18.0bn 66%

Manufacturing US$4.1bn 15%

Mining & 
Quarrying 

US$3.3bn 12%

Electricity1 US$1.6bn 6%

Others US$0.4bn 1%

1Electricity, Gas, Steam & Air Conditioning Supply
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Investment announcements, Q1 – Q4 2018

Q4 by State   Q3 by State  Q2 by State  Q1 by State

US$27.34bn

Lagos US$11.75bn 65.9%

Ogun US$3.634bn 20.4%

Akwa Ibom US$1.1bn 6.2%

Kaduna US$0.6bn 3.4%

Others US$0.8bn 4.2%

US$17.82bn

23 projects across 12 States 
+ FCT

21 projects across 6 States 
+ FCT

21 projects across 14 States 27 projects across 12 States 

US$29.55bn

Rivers US$16.0bn 54%

Ogun US$1.0bn 4%

Niger US$0.8bn 3%

Delta US$0.5bn 2%

Others US$11.2bn 38%

US$16.18bn

Bayelsa US$12.0bn 74%

Offshore US$2.5bn 15%

Lagos US$0.8bn 5%

FCT US$0.5bn 3%

Others US$0.3bn 2%

FCT US$18.3bn 67%

Katsina US$2.0bn 7%

Akwa
Ibom

US$1.6bn 6%

Edo US$0.3bn 1%

Others US$5.1bn 19%
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Investment announcements, 2018

By Sector By State  

FCT US$18.87bn 21%

Rivers US$16.50bn 18%

Lagos US$12.72bn 14%

Bayelsa US$12.01bn 13%

Others US$30.81bn 34%

By Source

Mining & 
Quarrying 

US$31.85bn 35%

Manufacturing US$21.40bn 24%

Construction US$18.55bn 20%

Transportation 
& Storage 

US$13.90bn 15%

Others US$5.20bn 6%

US$90.90bn

Nigeria US$30.11bn 33%

UAE US$18.0bn 20%

France US$16.0bn 18%

UK US$9.12bn 10%

Others US$17.67bn 19%
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Investment announcements, 2018

Investor Source Destination Sector US$’bn Reported 

Range Developers UAE FCT Construction 18.0 September 

Total France Rivers Mining & Quarrying 16.0 January

Azikel Refinery Nigeria Bayelsa Manufacturing 12.0 June

Green Africa Airways Nigeria Lagos Transportation & Storage 11.7 December

Royal Dutch Shell Plc UK NA Mining & Quarrying 9.0 March

Petrolex Oil & Gas 

Limited
Nigeria Ogun Manufacturing 3.6 December

CNOOC China NA Mining & Quarrying 3.0 July 

Vitol/ Africa Oil/ 

Delonex Energy

Luxembourg/ 

Canada/ Nigeria
Offshore Mining & Quarrying 2.0 June

General Electric USA Kano, Lagos Transportation & Storage 2.0 March

Blackoil Energy 

Refinery
Nigeria /Niger Katsina Manufacturing 2.0 July 

Top 10 announcements 79.3
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Investment announcements, 2017 vs 2018 

16%

15%

15%

12%

10%

32%

66.36

Nigeria

USA

Norway

China

UK

Others

Total

18%

10%

9%

8%

8%

48%

66.36

Rivers

Bayelsa

Taraba

Lagos

Ogun

Others

Total

2017 by source

2017 by state 2018 by state

2018 by source

33%

20%

18%

10%

6%

13%

90.90 

Nigeria

UAE

France

UK

China

Others

Total

US$’ billion

21%

18%

14%

13%

13%

29%

90.90 

FCT

Rivers

Lagos

Bayelsa

Ogun

Others

Total

US$’ billion

US$’ billion

US$’ billion
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39%

18%

15%

10%

6%

11%

66.36

M&Q

Man

Electricity

Cons

T&S

Others

Total

15%

9%

9%

8%

8%

Statoil

BPOil International

Chinese Consortium

Petrolex

Addax

2017 by sector

2017, top 5 

20%

18%

13%

13%

10%

Range Developers

Total Group

Azikel Refinery

Green Africa Airways

Royal Dutch Shell Plc

2018, top 5 

2018 by sector

35%

24%

20%

15%

4%

2%

90.90

M&Q

Man

Cons

T&S

Electricity

Others

Total

US$’ billion

Investment announcements, 2017 vs 2018 

M&Q = Mining & Quarrying, Man = Manufacturing, Cons = Construction, T&S = Transportation & 

Storage, Electricity = Electricity, Gas, Steam & Air Conditioning Supply 

US$’ billion

US$’ billion

US$’ billion
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Investment announcements, 2017 vs 2018 

6.38

66.35

29.55

90.90

12.96

16.18

22.37

27.34

24.64

17.82

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1-Q4 2017 Q1 2018 Q2 2018 Q3 2018 Q4 2018 Q1-Q4 2018

US$ billion

92 projects across 23 States + FCT112 projects across 27 States + FCT
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Department of Strategic Communications

stratcom@nipc.gov.ng

NIGERIAN INVESTMENT PROMOTION COMMISSION
Plot 1181 Aguiyi Ironsi Street 

Maitama District
Abuja, Nigeria

www.nipc.gov.ng

For further details, please contact us 

20190203

Subscribe to the NIPC Newsletter
http://eepurl.com/dkvoU1
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